
Western Connecticut Tourism District 
Board of Directors Annual Meeting 

Meeting Location: Heritage Hotel and Conference 
Center, 522 Heritage Road, Southbury 

Date: November 15, 2023 Time: 3:00 pm 
 

 
Agenda 

I. Welcome/Call to Order 
a. Introductions 

II. Election of Temporary Chair * 
III. Election of Officers 2024* 
IV. Adjourn to Regular Meeting 
 
*Action Item 
 
Additional information 

o Regular Board Meeting to Follow 

 

 
 

2023 Executive Committee 
 
Chairman 
Gregg Dancho, Stratford 
gdancho@beardsleyzoo.org 
 
1st Vice-Chairman 
Jeff Dunn, Thomaston 
jeffdunn1@mac.com 
 
2nd Vice-Chairman 
Lorenzo Gaudioso, Roxbury 
lgaudioso@flpfinancial.com 
 
Secretary 
Michelle Falcone, Easton 
celebrateconnecticut@gmail.com 
 
Treasurer 
Carmen Romeo, Wolcott 
carmen@fasciaschocolates.com 
 
Assistant Treasurer 
Rachel Kelly, Torrington 
kellyscrystalsboutique@gmail.com 
 
Immediate Past Chair 
Craig Nelson, Warren 
newpreston@hotmail.com 
 
Members at Large 
Bob Burns, Waterbury 
bob@mattmuseum.org 
 
Ben Paletsky, Morris 
bpaletsky@southfarms.org 
 
Shay Nagarsheth, Danbury 
s.nagarsheth@danbury-ct.gov 
 
Jen Wastrom, Redding 
jwastrom@gmail.com 
 
 
Administrative Partner 
Terry Macary 
(203) 757-0701 
Administrator@visitwesternconnecticut.com 
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